

Nos. 81-1 and 81-2

Office - Supreme Court U.S.
513 U.S. 100
1000 1000
APR 10 1981

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

October Term, 1981

GOLDSBORO CHRISTIAN SCHOOL, INC.,

Respondent

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent

vs.

Plaintiff

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent

ON WRITS OF HABEAS CORPUS TO THE UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF THE N.A.A.C.P. LEGAL DEFENSE
AND EDUCATIONAL FUND, INC.

JACK GREENBERG
BETH J. LIFF
N.A.A.C.P. LEGAL DEFENSE
AND EDUCATIONAL FUND, INC.
10 Columbus Circle
New York, New York 10019
212 586-8387

LEON STEVENSON, III
RONALD H. PERKINS, JR.
LEON R. BROWN, JR.
ANN R. THOMAS
MARCO G. STAMPA
FRANK EDWIN HARRIS
SHERMAN, WATKINS &
TANENHAUS
A partnership with members
professionally incorporated
One New York Plaza
New York, New York 10038
212 585-5000

General Counsel for the
N.A.A.C.P. Legal Defense
and Educational Fund, Inc.
Council of Grand

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF AMICUS.....	1
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	3
ARGUMENT.....	7
I. THE I.R.S. WAS BOUND BY, AND CORRECTLY APPLIED, <u>GREEN V.</u> <u>CONNALLY</u> TO DENY TAX-EXEMPT STATUS TO BOB JONES AND GOLDSBORO.....	7
II. THERE IS NO BASIS FOR AN EXEMPTION FROM <u>GREEN V.</u> <u>CONNALLY</u> FOR EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS WHICH RACIALLY DISCRIMINATE THROUGH RELIGIOUS MOTIVATION.....	29
III. PETITIONERS ARE NOT ENTITLED TO SECTION 501(c)(3) STATUS AS "RELIGIOUS" INSTITUTIONS.....	48
IV. BOB JONES IS NOT DISTINGUISH- ABLE FROM GOLDSBORO: RACIAL DISCRIMINATION NEED NOT AMOUNT TO EXCLUSION.....	57
CONCLUSION.....	60

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Board of Education v. Allen,</u> 392 U.S. 236 (1968).....	35,36
<u>Bob Jones University v. Johnson,</u> 396 F. Supp. 597 (1974), <u>aff'd</u> 529 F.2d 514 (4th Cir. 1974).....	35,45,46,47
<u>Bob Jones University v. Simon,</u> 416 U.S. 725 (1974).....	21
<u>Braunfeld v. Brown,</u> 366 U.S. 599.....	44
<u>Brown v. Board of Education,</u> 347 U.S. 483 (1954).....	1,27
<u>Brown v. Dade Christian Schools, Inc.,</u> 556 F.2d 310 (5th Cir. 1977), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied,</u> 434 U.S. 1063 (1978).....	26,54
<u>Commissioner v. National Alfalfa</u> <u>Dehydrating,</u> 417 U.S. 134 (1974).....	12
<u>Cooper v. Aaron,</u> 358 U.S. 1 (1958) ..	1,28
<u>Fiedler v. Marumsco Christian School,</u> 631 F.2d 1144 (4th Cir. 1980).....	26
<u>Gibbons v. District of Columbia,</u> 116 U.S. 404 (1886).....	50
<u>Gilmore v. City of Montgomery,</u> 417 U.S. 556 (1974).....	25,27,47

<u>CASES</u> (continued)	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Green v. Connally</u> , 330 F. Supp. 1150 (D.D.C. 1971) <u>aff'd per</u> <u>curiam sub. nom. Coit v. Green</u> 404 U.S. 997 (1971).....	7, <u>passim</u>
<u>Green v. Kennedy</u> , 309 F. Supp. 1127 (D.D.C. 1970).....	10, 11
<u>Harris v. McRae</u> , 448 U.S. 297 (1980)...	48
<u>Helvering v. Tex-Penn Oil Co.</u> , 300 U.S. 481 (1936).....	54
<u>Heffron v. International Society for</u> <u>Krishna Consciousness, Inc.</u> , _____ U.S. ____, 69 L.Ed. 2d 298 (1981)..	40, 41, 42
<u>Hoover Motor Express Co., Inc. v.</u> <u>United States</u> , 356 U.S. 38 (1958).....	12
<u>Hope School v. United States</u> , 612 F.2d 298 (7th Cir. 1980).....	54
<u>International Association of Machinists</u> <u>v. Street</u> , 367 U.S. 740 (1961).....	17
<u>Loving v. Virginia</u> , 388 U.S. 1 (1967).	57
<u>McLaurin v. Oklahoma State Regents</u> <u>for Higher Education</u> , 339 U.S. 637 (1950).....	57
<u>McGlotten v. Connally</u> , 338 F. Supp. 448 (D.D.C. 1972).....	24, 25, 57
<u>New Colonial Ice v. Helvering</u> , 292 U.S. 435 (1934).....	12

<u>CASES</u> (continued)	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Norwood v. Harrison</u> , 413 U.S. 544 (1973).....	2,25,35,36
<u>Prince v. Massachusetts</u> , 321 U.S. 158 (1954).....	46
<u>Prince Edward School Foundation v. United States</u> , 450 U.S. 944 (1981).....	21
<u>Reitman v. Mulkey</u> , 387 U.S. 369 (1967).	27
<u>Reynolds v. United States</u> , 98 U.S. 145 (1878).....	46
<u>Roemer v. Maryland Public Works Bd.</u> , 426 U.S. 736 (1976).....	39,53
<u>Runyon v. McCrary</u> , 427 U.S. 160 (1976).....	25,38
<u>Tank Truck Rentals, Inc. v. Commissioner</u> , 356 U.S. 30 (1958).....	12
<u>Walz v. Tax Commission</u> , 394 U.S. 664 (1970).....	34,39,50
<u>Wright v. Regan</u> , 656 F.2d 820 (D.C. Cir. 1981).....	10,21
 <u>UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION</u>	
Amendment I.....	5, <u>passim</u>
Amendment V.....	5,45
Amendment XIII.....	5

<u>STATUTES AND RULES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
Civil Rights Act of 1866, 14 Stat. 27, 42 U.S. § 1981.....	26,37,38
Civil Rights Act of 1964, Title VI, 42 U.S.C. § 2000d <u>et seq.</u>	5,35,45
Internal Revenue Code of 1954, 26 U.S.C. § 1 <u>et seq.</u>	
26 U.S.C. § 170(a)	9
26 U.S.C. § 170(c) (2)	3, <u>passim</u>
26 U.S.C. § 501(a)	8
26 U.S.C. § 501(c) (3)	3, <u>passim</u>
26 U.S.C. § 501(i) [Pub. L. No. 94-568, 90 Stat. 2697] ...	22,23,25,30,31
26 U.S.C. § 511 <u>et seq.</u>	52
26 U.S.C. 2055.....	9
26 U.S.C. 2522.....	9
38 U.S.C. § 1681 <u>et seq.</u>	45
Treasury Department Appropriations Act of 1980, Pub. L. No. 96-74, 92 Stat. 562.....	31
Rev. Proc. 75-50, 1975-2 C.B. 587.....	29,50
Rev. Rul. 75-231, 1975-1 C.B. 158.....	29,50,52,55

<u>STATUTES AND RULES</u> (continued)	<u>PAGE</u>
Proposed Rev. Proc., 43 Fed. Reg. 37296 (August 22, 1978).....	32
Proposed Rev. Proc., 44 Fed. Reg. 9451 (Feb. 13, 1979).....	32

LEGISLATIVE MATERIALS

125 Cong. Rec. H5879 <u>et seq</u> (daily ed. July 13, 1979).....	32,33
S. Rep. No. 94-1318, 94th Cong., 2d Sess., reprinted in [1976] U.S. Code Cong. & Adm. News 6051...	23,24,30
